08-11-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01)	2102 RI			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Tra	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102520545					
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: P	lease record trie a	d original documents or co	opy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
(a) Hartmud Terletzki, (b) Gerd H. Frankowsky, and (c) Gunther R. Lehmann			Internal Address:	echnologies North Ame	- 10 P
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No			Street Address: 1730 North First S	Street	16
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Security Agreement Change of Name			City: San Jose State: CA	Zip: 9	5112
(a) 07/17/03; (b) 07/18/03 Execution Date: (c) 07/17/03			Additional name(s) address(es) attache	& \	x No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): This application 16/63/394/					
	Additio	onal numbers attach	ed? Yes XN	0	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of appatents involved:	oplications and	1
Name: Elsa Kell	er		7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41) \$	40.00
Internal Address: Infineon Technologies North America Corp.			Enclosed		
Street Address: c/o Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department 170 Wood Avenue South					
City: Iselin	State: NJ	Zip: 08830		12-1095 of this page if paying by de	posit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and	signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Arnold B. Dompieri Name of Person Signing Arnold B. Dompieri Signature July 31, 2003 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
143020 ± DOC					

08/08/2003 ECBOPER 00000076 121095 10631394

01 FC:8021 40.00 M

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)

03 P 51011 US INTECH 3.0-099

Whereas, I, Hartmud Terletzki Sigmundstadl 29, A-8020 Graz, Austria					
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in OFF CHIP DRIVER					
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on					
Application Number X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was	executed by me on				
for which an International Application was filed on	, as				
, designating the United State	es.				
And					
Whereas, Infineon Technologies North America Corp. a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mai	iling address is				
1730 North First Street, San Jose, California 95112	milig dudices is				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.					
<u>07/17/03</u>	Hartmud Terletzki				
Date	Haiting Tonoun				
Sabriele Faller Witness					
TALLER GABRIELE Typed Name of Witness					

x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.

441117_1.DOC

ASSIGNMENT OF	UTILITY	APPLICA	ΓΙΟΝ
---------------	----------------	----------------	------

Docket Number (Optional) 03 P 51011 US INTECH 3.0-099

114120113.0-039				
Whereas, I, Gerd H. Frankowsky	_ of			
Lerchenstrasse 1c, 85635 Höhenkirchen-Siegertsbrunn, Germany				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in OFF CHIP DRIVER				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number	-			
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on 67/15/03	_ '			
for which an International Application was filed on, as				
, designating the United States.				
And Whereas, Infineon Technologies North America Corp.				
a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	-			
1730 North First Street, San Jose, California 95112				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	-			
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
Date Gerd H. Frankowsky Witness E. SZIL 4-6-Y/ Typed Name of Witness	-			

x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.

441117_1.DOC

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&			
	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	03 P 51011 US INTECH 1.0-099			
Whereas, I, Gunther R. Lehmann	of			
Ruebezahlstrasse 64a, 81739 München, Germany				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in			
OFF CHIP DRIVE	R			
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was filed on			
Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on $\frac{7}{17}/03$,				
for which an International Application was filed on	, as			
, designating the United	States.			
And				
Whereas, Infineon Technologies North America Corp.				
a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" who	se mailing address is			
1730 North First Street, San Jose, California 95112				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all capplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and a remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, concapted to the said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unconcapted, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pater expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by seconds.	tes of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on said as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further ontinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever dings in which any of said applications or patents may aths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid not protection for said improvements in all countries, the			
7/17/03	440llu			
Date	Gyinther R. Lehmann			
The state of	l			
Witness				

*Total of forms are submitted. X

RECORDED: 07/31/2003

M . LESBATS
Typed Name of Witness

441117_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 014355 FRAME: 0821